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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 

Zoom:  https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87330931265 

 

Join Zoom Meeting  

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87330931265 

Meeting ID: 873 3093 1265  

Passcode: 496356 

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,87330931265# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,87330931265# US Toll-free 

  
Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 142-23   DARLENE LEAKS 

   v.  

   IVANA R. GENIEVSKI 

    

   CHARGES:  

Allegedly Ms. Genievski’s dog is causing a public nuisance by virtue of excessive 

barking and running at large. This is causing unreasonable annoyance, 

disturbance, or discomfort to neighbors or others near the premises where the 

animal is kept or harbored. This is a violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of 

Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; 

Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’;   

 
No. 103-24 VA  ALISE HERRERA  

   v.  

   RAMON BRITO 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on June 17, 2024, at 10:30pm Mr. Brito’s large, dark brown/black, 

Pitbull type dog had attacked Mrs. Herrera’s father-in-law. Mrs. Herrera also 

witnessed Mr. Brito’s dog outside, unleashed, and unsupervised in April of 2024. 

This is in violation of Section 3-131(c) ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-

132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; 

Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', 

Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’, Section 3-182 ‘Potentially 

Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ 

of the Prince George's County Code. 

 
No. 135-24 VA  WENDY RAMIREZ GOMEZ  

   v.  

   SHENY MORALES HERRERA 

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87330931265
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87330931265
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   CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on April 14, 2024, Ms. Gomez went outside to check on her flowers 

when she noticed Ms. Herrera’s tan and white, female, Pitbull type dog, outside 

and unleashed. When Ms. Herrera’s dog noticed Ms. Gomez outside, the dog 

attacked Ms. Gomez’ left leg and she had to be taken to the hospital. Ms. Gomez 

stated Ms. Herrera’s dog has tried to attack her and her dog on multiple occasions 

and that on a separate incident her dog was also attacked by Ms. Herrera’s dog. 

This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-132 

'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; 

Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', 

Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat licenses’, Section 3-182 ‘Potentially 

Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’; and Section 3-186 

‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ of the Prince George's County Code. 

 

 

Afternoon Session – 1:00 PM  

 

No. 118-24    PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

v. 

DIANNA GONZALEZ 

       

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, starting on February 6, 2023, through June 24, 2024, the Prince 

George’s County Animal Services Division has responded to the above address 

20 times for reported issues of animals at large from the property. In particular for 

a large, black and tan German Shepherd type dog as well as a small chihuahua 

type dog and a third unknown breed. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) 

'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance 

Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animal at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 

'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-

182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, 

cats, and ferrets’; of the Prince George's County Code.  

 

No.119-24 VA NATHAN WILLIAMS & ELIZABETH WILLIAMS 

v. 

JAMIE POWELL 

       

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on June 18, 2024, Mr. Powell’s two Pitbulls entered Mr. & Mrs. 

Williams property and viciously attacked their dog.  This is in violation of Section 

3-131(c) ‘Manner of Keeping Animals’, Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance 

Conditions'; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 

‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 

‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; 

Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, 

and ferrets.’ of the Prince George's County Code  
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 No.136-24 VA YOLANDE PICKENS 

v. 

JAIANNA BROWN & AUSTIN LOVING 

       

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on May 10, 2024, Ms. Brown, and Mr. Loving’s black and brown, 

Rottweiler bit Ms. Pickens. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of 

Keeping Animals’, Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 

‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 

'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-

182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’; and 

Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’ of the Prince George's 

County Code. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


